Registry of Sharholders - the General Meeting of Shareholders dated 03.04.2007

Name of Shareholder Address Equity Amount (TRY) Nr. Of Shares Name of Representative

Nakkastepe, Azizbey Sok. No:1

Kog Holding A.S. 156.546.024,81 15.654.602.481 Dr. Biilent Bulgurlu
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Kuzguncuk 81207 istanbul

Teknosan Biro Makine ve Voyvoda Cad. No: 52 Karakdy 80005
Levazimi Tic. Ve San. A.S. Istanbul

Burla Ticaret ve Yatinim A.S. Voyvoda Cad. No: 61-65 Karakdy 80005
Istanbul

Kog Holding Emekli ve Yardim Bagaran is Merkezi Kisikl Cad. No:3

San. Vakfi Kat: 1 D:4 81180 Altunizade istanbul

g

Nakkastepe, Azizbey Sok. No:

Temel Ticaret ve Yatinm A.S. Kuzguncuk 81207 Istanbul

g

Nakkastepe, Azizbey Sok. No:

Vehbi Kog Vakfi Kuzguncuk 81207 istanbul

iy

Nakkastepe, Azizbey Sok. No:

Semahat Arsel Kuzguncuk 81207 istanbul

iy

Nakkastepe, Azizbey Sok. No:

58.708.741,23

30.649.491,26

17.982.465,61

11.258.709,09

418.021,05

11.149.817,51

5.870.874.123

3.064.949.126

1.798.246.561

1.125.870.909

41.802.105

1.114.981.751

Flisun Cogkuner

Flisun Cogkuner

Giindiiz Ozdemir

Fatih Kemal Ebiglioglu

ihsan Somay

Nusret Arsel

Suna Kirag Kuzguncuk 81207 Istanbul 10.631.759,53 1.063.175.953 Nilgiin Ozmen
. Nakkastepe, Azizbey Sok. No:1 .
Rahmi M. Kog Kuzguncuk 81207 istanbul 9.984.231,16 998.423.116 Ali Tayyar
Nakkastepe, Azizbey Sok. No:1 .
Mustafa V. Kog Kuzguncuk 81207 Istanbul 3.743.744,54 374.374.454 Tirkay Tatar
i Nakkastepe, Azizbey Sok. No:1 S
Y. Ali Kog Kuzguncuk 81207 istanbul 3.742.932,43 374.293.243 Nilgiin Ozmen
BBH/The Master Trust Bank of ~Halaskargazi Cad. No: 328 K:5 D:9 Sisli 64.442,00 6.444.200 H. Vuslat Siimen
Japan Ltd. Istanbul
BBH/GMO Emerginig Markets  Halaskargazi Cad. No: 328 K:5 D:9 Sigli 173.130,00 17.313.000 H. Vuslat Siimen
Quality Funds Istanbul
MELON BANK N.A./ACADIAN ) . e il
EMERGING MARKETS EQUITY 'alaskargazi Cad. No: 328 K:5 D:9 Sisli 98.288,00 9.828.800 H. Vuslat Simen
Istanbul
FUND
MELON BANK N.A./CENTRAL
STATES Halaskargazi Cad. No: 328 K:5 D:9 Sisli .
SOUTHEAST&SOUTHWEST istanbul 8.217,00 821.700 H. Vuslat Stimen
AREAS PENSION FUND
MELON BANK . . e il
NA/COMMONWEALTH OF  Helaskargazl Cad. fo: 328 K65 D:9 Sis 163.500,00 16.350.000 H. Vuslat Siimen
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC
MELON BANK N.A./KANSAS ) . e il
PUBLIC EMPLOYEES Halaskargaz] Cad. No: 328 K:5 B9 sl 11.770,00 1.177.000 H. Vuslat Siimen
RETIREMENT SYSTEM
MELON BANK N.A./TEACHERS . . e il
RETIREMENT SYSTEM O Hoiaskargazi Cad. No: 328 15 D:9 Sil 8.436,00 843.600 H. Vuslat Siimen
LOUISIANA
MELON BANK N.A./MARS Halaskargazi Cad. No: 328 K:5 D:9 Sisli .
PENSION TRUSTEES LTD. istanbul 383.416,00 38.341.600 H. Vuslat Stimen
MELON BANK N.A./UPS PENSION Halaskargazi Cad. No: 328 K:5 D:9 Sisli 5.000,00 500.000 H. Vuslat Siimen
PLAN Istanbul
MELON BANK N.A./MILLENNIUM Halaskargazi Cad. No: 328 K:5 D:9 Sigli .
MERCADOS EMERGENTES istanbul 36.766,00 3.676.600 H. Vuslat Stimen
MELON BANK N.A./FLORIDA  Halaskargazi Cad. No: 328 K:5 D:9 Sisli .
RETIREMENT SYSTEM istanbul 27.657,00 2.765.700 H. Vuslat Stimen
MELON BANK N.A./ACADIAN ALL Halaskargazi Cad. No: 328 K:5 D:9 Sigli 11.403,00 1.140.300 H. Vuslat Siimen

COUNTRY WORLD EX US FUND Istanbul
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MELON BANK N.A./DUQUESNE Halaskargazi Cad. No: 328 K:5 D:9 Sigli
LIGHT COMPANY MASTER TRUST

DEXIA/PERPETUAL INVEST.

MNG. LTD. AS. TR. F. PERPE. SE.

INT. SHA. F.

F C MANAGED PENSION FUNDS Halaskargazi Cad. No: 328 K:5 D:9 Sisli

LTD.

BONY/RAILWAYS PENSION
TRUSTEE COMPANY LTD.

COLLEGE RETIREMENT
EQUITIES

TEMPLETON EMERGING
MARKETS FUND INC.

TEMPLETON EMERGING
MARKETS INVESTMENT TRUST
PLC

TEMPLETON INTERNATIONAL
EMERGING MARKETS FUND

TEMPLETON DEVELOPING
MARKETS TRUST

TEMPLETON EMERGING
MARKETS SERIES

TEMPLETON DEVELOPING
MARKETS SECURITIES FUND

Franklin Templeton Investment
Funds

INTERNATIONAL STOCK FUND
FOR TRUST

BRANDES INSTITUTIONAL
EQUITY

FORD MOTOR COMPANY US
DEFINED BENEFIT MASTER
TRUST

1199 HEALTH CARE EMPLOYEES
PENSION FUND

LA FIRE AND POLICE PENSION
SYSTEM

CALIFORNIA STATE TEACHERS
RETIREMENT SYS.

BRITISH AIRWAYS PENSION
TRUSTEES LTD.

BRITISH AIRWAYS PENSION
TRUSTEES LTD.

BRITISH AIRWAYS PENSION
TRUSTEES LTD.

Investors Bank and Trust
Barclays Global Investors

Barclays Global Investors N.A.
Investment Funds for Employee
Benefit Trust

ISHARES MCSI EMERGING
MARKETS INDEX FUND

Borsa Yatirimcilari Dernegi

Istanbul

Halaskargazi Cad. No: 328 K:5 D:9 Sisli

istanbul

istanbul

Halaskargazi Cad. No: 328 K:5 D:9 Sisli

istanbul

Yilmaz Plaza inkilap Mah. Q. Faik
Atakan Cad. No:3 34768
Umraniye/istanbul
Yilmaz Plaza inkilap Mah. Q. Faik
Atakan Cad. No:3 34768
Umraniye/istanbul
Yilmaz Plaza inkilap Mah. O. Faik
Atakan Cad. No:3 34768
Umraniye/istanbul
Yilmaz Plaza inkilap Mah. Q. Faik
Atakan Cad. No:3 34768
Umraniye/istanbul
Yilmaz Plaza inkilap Mah. O. Faik
Atakan Cad. No:3 34768
Umraniye/istanbul
Yilmaz Plaza inkilap Mah. Q. Faik
Atakan Cad. No:3 34768
Umraniye/istanbul
Yilmaz Plaza inkilap Mah. . Faik
Atakan Cad. No:3 34768
Umraniye/istanbul
Yilmaz Plaza inkilap Mah. Q. Faik
Atakan Cad. No:3 34768
Umraniye/istanbul
Yilmaz Plaza inkilap Mah. Q. Faik
Atakan Cad. No:3 34768
Umraniye/istanbul
Yilmaz Plaza inkilap Mah. Q. Faik
Atakan Cad. No:3 34768
Umraniye/istanbul
Yilmaz Plaza inkilap Mah. O. Faik
Atakan Cad. No:3 34768
Umraniye/istanbul
Yilmaz Plaza inkilap Mah. Q. Faik
Atakan Cad. No:3 34768
Umraniye/istanbul
Yilmaz Plaza inkilap Mah. Q. Faik
Atakan Cad. No:3 34768
Umraniye/istanbul
Yilmaz Plaza inkilap Mah. Q. Faik
Atakan Cad. No:3 34768
Umraniye/istanbul
Yilmaz Plaza inkilap Mah. Q. Faik
Atakan Cad. No:3 34768
Umraniye/istanbul
Yilmaz Plaza inkilap Mah. Q. Faik
Atakan Cad. No:3 34768
Umraniye/istanbul
Yilmaz Plaza inkilap Mah. . Faik
Atakan Cad. No:3 34768
Umraniye/istanbul

HSBC Plaza Ayazaga Mah. Ahi Evran

Cad. Dereboyu Sok. Maslak
34398/istanbul

HSBC Plaza Ayazaga Mah. Ahi Evran

Cad. Dereboyu Sok. Maslak
34398/istanbul

HSBC Plaza Ayazaga Mah. Ahi Evran

Cad. Dereboyu Sok. Maslak
34398/istanbul

Osmanada Mah. Halitaga Cad. Aktepe
Apt. No:33 Kat:2 D:4 Kadikdy/istanbul

5.647,00

9.799,00

13.004,00

690.072,00

4.000,00

540.651,00

1.866.080,00

887.524,00

9.354.829,00

4.747.414,00

2.594.781,00

2.313.052,00

610.300,00

247.200,00

22.587,00

21.687,00

177.870,00

174.000,00

1.345,00

21.380,00

60.300,00

98.759,00

60.577,00

104.190,00

1,00

564.700

979.900

1.300.400

69.007.200

400.000

54.065.100

186.608.000

88.752.400

935.482.900

474.741.400

259.478.100

231.305.200

61.030.000

24.720.000

2.258.700

2.168.700

17.787.000

17.400.000

134.500

2.138.000

6.030.000

9.875.900

6.057.700

10.419.000

100

H. Vuslat Stimen

H. Vuslat Simen

H. Vuslat Simen

H. Vuslat Simen

Berna Ozer

Berna Ozer

Berna Ozer

Berna Ozer

Berna Ozer

Berna Ozer

Berna Ozer

Berna Ozer

Berna Ozer

Berna Ozer

Berna Ozer

Berna Ozer

Berna Ozer

Berna Ozer

Berna Ozer

Berna Ozer

Berna Ozer

Huseyin Parlak

Huseyin Parlak

Huseyin Parlak

Kenan Erdogan
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Gadlar Bayur

Hiseyin Ozdemir Bayur

Hayri Erduran

Haluk Erduran

Ergiin istanbulluoglu

Hamdi Tankut Pasalioglu

Mehmet Ural Alfan

Atagehir-Residance A-86
Kadikdy/Istanbul

Atagehir-Residance A-86
Kadikdy/Istanbul

Arpa Suyu Sok. Bomonti 34/6
Sisli/istanbul

Arpa Suyu Sok. Bomonti 34/6
Sisli/istanbul

Yavuztiirk Mah. Okul Cad. No:56 D:8
Uskiidar/Istanbul

Total Shareholders Equity (TRY)

Nr. of Shares

Represented Shareholders Equity in the

meeting

Represented Equity by Person

Represented Equity by Proxy

1,00

1,00

1.142,50

1.142,50

621,00

100,00

1,00

399.960.000,00

39.996.000.000

340.438.021,22

301.185.536,05

39.252.485,17

100

100

114.250

114.250

62.100

10.000

100
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